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Kemper TOO| |nd€X' 6” Wood Modeling Tools:

~ - JA2-x 6”Wood Modeling Tool Pg. 6
10" Wood Modeling Tools: JA22x 6”Wood Modeling Tool Pg. 6
402-x 10” Wooden Tool Pg.3 JA37-x 6”Wood Modeling Tool Pg. 6
404-x 10" Wooden Tool Pg.3 JA6-x 6”Wood Modeling Tool Pg. 6
406')(_ 10" Wooden Tool Pg. 3 JA8-x 6”Wood Modeling Tool Pg. 6
8” Wire End Tools:
8B2-x 8” Double End Wire Tool Pg.3 K23-x Clean Up Tool Pg. 6
8H8-x 8” Double End Wire Tool Pg.3 K24-x Clean Up Tool Pg. 6
Ribbon Tools: - K27-x Sgraffito Tool Pg. 6
8R1-x 8” R!bbon Tool Pg. 3 K33L-x Spongette- Long Handled Pg. 6
8R2-x 8” Ribbon Tool Pg.3 K34-x Trimmer Knife Pg. 6
8R3-x 8” Ribbon Tool Pg.3 K35-x Wire Cutter Pg. 6
8Ra-x 8" Ribbon Tool Pe. 3 K37T-x HD Twisted Wire Pg. 6
8R5-x 8” Ribbon Tool Pg.3 K45-x Klay Gun Pg. 7
8R6-x 8: R!bbon Tool Pg. 3 K50 Rose Cutter Set Pg. 7
8R7'X_ ) 8” Ribbon Tool Pg. 3 Special Ribbon Tools:

Aluminum Calipers: = _ KSP1-x Special Ribbon Tool Pg. 7
AL10-x 10: Aluminum Calipers Pg.3 KSP4-x Special Ribbon Tool Pg. 7
AL12-x 13 AIurTnnum Céllpers Pg.3 Loop Tools:
AL8-x 8” Aluminum Calipers Pg.3 LT1-x Loop Tool Pg. 7
Clean Up Tools: LT2-x Loop Tool Pg. 7
B3-x Cleanup Tool Pg.3 LT3-x Loop Tool Pg. 7
BB-x Clean Up Tool Pg. 4 LT4-x Loop Tool Pg. 7
CS)R-X .Cut Out Tool Pg. 4 LT5-x Loop Tool Pg. 7
6” Double End Wire Tool . LT6-x Loop Tool Pg. 7
D1-x 6” Double End Wire Tool Pg. 4 LT7-x Loop Tool Pg. 7
D2-x 6: Double End W!re Tool Pg. 4 Mini Ribbon Tools:
DA-x 6” Double End W!re Tool Pg. 4 MR1-x Mini Ribbon Large Square Pg. 8
D6-x 6" Double End W!re Tool Pg. 4 MR2-x Mini Ribbon Small Square Pg. 8
D7-x &” Double End Wire Tool Pg. 4 MR3-x Mini Ribbon Large Circle Pg. 8
MR4-x Mini Ribbon Small Circle Pg. 8
DBSL-x D?”F’le Ball Stylus Pg. 4 MR5-x Mini Ribbon Large Triangle Pg. 8
DTA-X Dipping Tt?ngs . Pg. 4 MR6-x Mini Ribbon Small Triangle Pg. 8
F97-x Hard Fettling Knife Pg. 4 MRS Mini Ribbon Sculpting Set Pg. 8
Rubber Ribs:
FRH-x Large Hard F.|n!sh Rubber R!b Pg.5 PAD35-x Pottery Paddle Pg. 8
FRSM-x Small .Hfard Finish Rubber Rib Pg. 5 PCN-x Quilting Needle Pg. 8
FRSO-x Soft F!n!sh Rubber Soft Bulk Pg.5 Pot Lifters:
FRSS-x. Soft Finish Rubber Small Bulk Pg.5 PL1-x Pot Lifter — 6” Pg. 8
Sculpting Tools: . PL2x Pot Lifter — 5" Pg. 8
FW11-x Sculpt!ng Tool Pg.5 PL3-x Pot Lifter — 4” Pg. 8
FW21-x Sculpt!ng Tool Pg.5 Needle Tools:
FW31-x Sculpting Tool Pg. > PNH-x Potter’s Needle — Heavy Duty Pg.9
Hole Cutters: ; PRO-x Needle Tool Pg. 9
G e =t
” Pro-Line Trim Tool:
HC2-x 15/”16 Hole Cutter Pg. 5 PT430-x Pro-Line Trim Tool 1” SQ @ 45 Deg Pg. 9
HC3-x % I;|o|e Cutter Pg. > PT440-x Pro-Line Trim Tool Triangle 1” x 1” Pg.9
HCA-x 7/8" Hole Cutter Pg. > PT510-x Pro-Line Trim Tool 1 %” Pearcorer Pg. 9
HCS2-x 11{,8 Square Hole Cutter Pg. > PT511-x Pro-Line Trim Tool 1 4" Pearcorer Pg. 9
HCS4-x %" Square Hole Cutter Pg.5 PT571-x Pro-Line Trim Tool Birdbeak 1 %”x1 1/8”  Pg. 9
Handle Makers: . Pro-Line “M” Series:
HM1-x Handle Maker for Pitcher Pg. > PTM10-x Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool %” Round Pg. 10
HM2-x Handle Maker for Mugs Pg. > PTM15-x Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool 3/16t Round Pg. 10
PTM20-x Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool .19 x .42 Angle Pg. 10




PTM30-x
PTM50-x
PTM55-x
PTM60-x
PTM70-x
PTM80-x
PTM90-x
PTM95-x

Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool 1/8” Oval
Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool %" Triangle
Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool 3/16”Small Triangle
Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool 3/8” Dia Pie
Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool 3/16” Rectangle
Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool 0.2 Dia Egg
Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool %4” Square
Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool 3/16” Square

Pro-Line “S” Series:

PTS10-x
PTS20-x
PTS30-x
PTS50-x
PTS60-x
PTS70-x
PTS80-x
PTS 85-x
6” Ribbon Tools:
R1-x
R2-x
R3-x
R4-x
R5-x
Ribs:
RBOO-x
RB1-x
RB2-x
RB3-x
RB4-x
RB5-x
RB6-x
RBT1-x
RBT2-x
RBT3-x
RBT4-x
RBT5-x
RBT6-x
RBT7-x
RBT8-x
Steel Scrapers:
S1-x
$10-x
$11S-x
S12-x
S3-x
S4-x
S6-x
SA4-x

SBR-x
STH-x
SWB-x

Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool 7/16 Round
Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool .25 x 6 Angle
Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool %" Square
Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool %" Triangle
Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool 5/8” DiaPie
Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool % x % Rectangle
Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool 3/8” Dia Egg
Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool .17 HR x 5/8

6” Ribbon Tool
6” Ribbon Tool
6” Ribbon Tool
6” Ribbon Tool
6” Ribbon Tool

Double ‘O’ Rib
Potter’s Rib
Potter’s Rib
Potter’s Rib
Potter’s Rib
Potter’s Rib
Potter’s Rib
Texture Rib
Texture Rib
Texture Rib
Texture Rib
Texture Rib
Texture Rib
Texture Rib
Texture Rib

S1 Scraper

Steel Scraper — Serrated
Steel Scraper — Serrated
Steel Scraper

Steel Scraper

Steel Scraper

Steel Scraper

Scraper

Sabre Saw
Sculptor’s Thumb
Scratch Wire Brush

Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.

Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.

Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.

.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
Pg.

10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

.11
.11
.11
.11
.11
.11
.11
.11

.12
.12
.12

Throwing Sticks:

TS1-x
TS2-x

Throwing Stick
Throwing Stick

6” Wood and Wire Tools:

W1D-x
W2A-x
W3E-x

WLS-x

6” Wood and Wire Tool
6” Wood and Wire Tool
6” Wood and Wire Tool

Wire Loop Sgraffito

Wood Modeling Tools:

WT1-x
WT11-x
WT12-x
WT15-x
WT16-x
WT19-x
WT2-x
WT21-x
WT22-x
WT26-x
WT28-x
WT3-x
WT4-x
WT5-x
WT6-x

6” Wood Modeling Tool
6” Wood Modeling Tool
8” Wood Modeling Tool
6” Wood Modeling Tool
8” Wood Modeling Tool
6” Wood Modeling Tool
8” Wood Modeling Tool
6” Wood Modeling Tool
8” Wood Modeling Tool
8” Wood Modeling Tool
8” Wood Modeling Tool
6” Wood Modeling Tool
8” Wood Modeling Tool
6” Wood Modeling Tool
8” Wood Modeling Tool
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Pg. 12
Pg. 12

Pg. 12
Pg. 12
Pg. 12

Pg. 12

Pg. 13
Pg. 13
Pg. 13
Pg. 13
Pg. 13
Pg. 13
Pg. 13
Pg. 13
Pg. 13
Pg. 13
Pg. 13
Pg. 13
Pg. 13
Pg. 13
Pg. 13




Kemper Tool:

10” Wood Modeling Tools:

402-x
404-x
406-x

10” Wooden Tool
10” Wooden Tool
10” Wooden Tool

8” Wire End Tools:

8B2-x
8H8-x

Ribbon Tools:
8R1-x
8R2-x
8R3-x
8R4-x
8R5-x
8R6-x
8R7-x

8” Double End Wire Tool
8” Double End Wire Tool

8” Ribbon Tool
8” Ribbon Tool
8” Ribbon Tool
8” Ribbon Tool
8” Ribbon Tool
8” Ribbon Tool
8” Ribbon Tool

Aluminum Calipers:

AL10-x
AL12-x
AL8-x

10” Aluminum Calipers
12” Aluminum Calipers
8” Aluminum Calipers

Clean Up Tools:

B3-x

Cleanup Tool

$6.99
$6.59
$6.89

$7.39
$7.39

$5.45
$5.45
$5.45
$5.45
$5.45
$5.45

$9.19
$10.59
$7.89

$3.85
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BB-x

COR

Clean Up Tool

Cut Out Tool

6” Double End Wire Tool

D1-x
D2-x
D4-x
D6-x
D7-x

DBSL-x

DTA-x

F97-x

6” Double End Wire Tool
6” Double End Wire Tool
6” Double End Wire Tool
6” Double End Wire Tool
6” Double End Wire Tool

Double Ball Stylus

Dipping Tongs

Hard Fettling Knife

$4.39

$4.69

$4.95
$4.95
$4.95
$4.95
$4.95

$3.59

$14.49

$6.09

BB - Clean Up Tool
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Rubber Ribs:

FRH-x Large Hard Finish Rubber Rib $4.89
FRSM-x Small Hard Finish Rubber Rib $4.59
FRSO-x Soft Finish Rubber Soft Bulk $4.89
FRSS-x Soft Finish Rubber Small Bulk $4.29

Sculpting Tools:

FW11-x Sculpting Tool $4.65
FW21-x Sculpting Tool $4.65
FW31-x Sculpting Tool $4.65

Hole Cutters:

HC1-x 3/16” Hole Cutter $4.49
HC1A-x %” Hole Cutter $4.79
HC2-x 5/16” Hole Cutter $4.25
HC3-x %” Hole Cutter $5.19
HC4-x 7/8” Hole Cutter $11.39
HCS2-x 1/8” Square Hole Cutter $6.49
HCS4-x %4” Square Hole Cutter $8.39

HCS4, /" Diameter
N e M R

H.C'SS,‘ i Diameter

A it

HCSZ, " Diameter

Handle Makers:
HM1-x Handle Maker for Pitcher $3.29
HM2-x Handle Maker for Mugs $3.39

FW11 FW21 FW22 FW31 FW32
HC1 S —— -
HOA s
HC? e
HC3 @@= —)

CKEMIPER - TOMUS. USA AT

HM1 - 1” Pitcher
HM2 - 3/4” Mug
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6” Wood Modeling Tools:

JA2-x 6”Wood Modeling Tool
JA22-x 6”Wood Modeling Tool
JA37-x 6”Wood Modeling Tool
JABG-X 6”Wood Modeling Tool
JA8-x 6”Wood Modeling Tool
K23-x Clean Up Tool

K24-x Clean Up Tool

K27-x Sgraffito Tool

K33L-x Spongette- Long Handled
K34-x Trimmer Knife

K35 Wire Cutter

K37T HD Twisted Wire

$1.85
$1.85
$1.85
$1.85
$1.85

$3.95
$4.19
$4.29

$5.29

$3.49

$3.69
$4.49
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K45

K50

Klay Gun

Rose Cutter Set

Special Ribbon Tools:

KSP1-x
KSP4-x

Loop Tools:
LT1-x
LT2-x
LT3-x
LT4-x
LT5-x
LT6-x
LT7-x

Special Ribbon Tool
Special Ribbon Tool

Loop Tool
Loop Tool
Loop Tool
Loop Tool
Loop Tool
Loop Tool
Loop Tool

$19.99

e

QROOSC K’ag
Kutter Set

a perfect rose everytine @

KSP4

$6.19
$6.19

$4.65
$4.65 [ ,
$4.65
$4.65

$4.65 LT2 LT3 LT4 LTS

Sass % y \‘/

LT6 LT7 LTS8




Mini Ribbon Tools:

MR1-x
MR2-x
MR3-x
MR4-x
MR5-x
MR6-x

MRS

PAD35-x

PCN-x

Pot Lifters:
PL1-x
PL2-x
PL3-x

Mini Ribbon Large Square
Mini Ribbon Small Square
Mini Ribbon Large Circle
Mini Ribbon Small Circle
Mini Ribbon Large Triangle
Mini Ribbon Small Triangle

Mini Ribbon Sculpting Set

Pottery Paddle

Quilting Needle

Pot Lifter — 6”
Pot Lifter — 5”
Pot Lifter —4”

$3.45
$3.45
$3.45
$3.45
$3.45
$3.45

$18.89

$8.99

$1.25
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$13.99
$11.89
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Page |9

Needle Tools:

PNH-x Potter’s Needle Heavy Duty $2.15
PRO-x Needle Tool $3.09
PTK-x Kemper Pottery Tool Kit $24.99

Pro-Line Trim Tool:

PT430-x Pro-Line Trim Tool 1” SQ @ 45° $12.09
PT440-x Pro-Line Trim Tool Triangle 1” x 1” $12.09

KEIMPER TUDLS - ‘ 3
PT510-x Pro-Line Trim Tool 1 %” Pearcorer $12.89

PT511-x Pro-Line Trim Tool 1 %4” Pearcorer $11.79

PT571-x Pro-Line Trim Tool Birdbeak 1 %2”x1 1/8” $11.79




Pro-Line “M” Series:

PTM10-x Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool %” Round $9.25 H “ “
PTM15-x Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool 3/16™ Round $9.25

PTM20-x Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool .19 x .42 Angle $9.25 “) ‘ 1
PTM30-x Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool 1/8” Oval $9.25 B % g
PTM50-x Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool %" Triangle $9.25 § E F 1
PTM55-x Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool 3/16”Small Triangle $9.25 | I EEE
PTM60-x Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool 3/8” Dia Pie $9.25 ¢ B 1 ”|
PTM70-x Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool 3/16” Rectangle $9.25 ‘
PTM80-x Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool 0.2 Dia Egg $9.25 !
PTMO90-x Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool %” Square $9.25 5
PTM95-x Pro-Line “M” Trim Tool 3/16” Square $9.25 1 10 11

Pro-Line “S” Series:

PTS10-x Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool 7/16 Round $10.39
PTS20-x Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool .25 x 6 Angle $10.39
PTS30-x Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool %4” Square $10.39
PTS50-x Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool %4” Triangle $10.39
PTS60-x Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool 5/8” DiaPie $10.39
PTS70-x Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool % x % Rectangle $10.39 3
PTS80-x Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool 3/8” Dia Egg $10.39
PTS 85-x Pro-Line “S” Trim Tool .17 HR x 5/8 $10.39

o [T Ve oosia
~( I

6” Ribbon Tools:

R1-x 6” Ribbon Tool $4.29
R2-x 6” Ribbon Tool $4.29
R3-x 6” Ribbon Tool $4.29
R4-x 6” Ribbon Tool $4.29

R5-x 6” Ribbon Tool $4.29




Ribs:
RB0OO-x

RB1-x
RB2-x
RB3-x
RB4-x
RB5-x
RB6-x

RBT1-x
RBT2-x
RBT3-x
RBT4-x
RBT5-x
RBT6-x
RBT7-x
RBT8-x

Double ‘O’ Rib

Potter’s Rib
Potter’s Rib
Potter’s Rib
Potter’s Rib
Potter’s Rib
Potter’s Rib

Texture Rib
Texture Rib
Texture Rib
Texture Rib
Texture Rib
Texture Rib
Texture Rib
Texture Rib

Steel Scrapers:

S1-x
S$10-x
S11S-x
S12-x
$3-x
S4-x
S6-x
SA4-x

Steel Scraper

Steel Scraper Serrated
Steel Scraper Serrated
Steel Scraper

Steel Scraper

Steel Scraper

Steel Scraper
Scraper
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$11.29

RBOO

$6.19
$5.35
$5.19
$5.65
$7.29
$6.35

$8.69
$8.69
$8.69
$8.69
$8.69
$8.69
$8.69
$8.69

$2.65
$3.29
$3.95
$4.09
$2.69
$2.69
$2.45
$2.89

S12 S11s S10 S1




SBR-x Sabre Saw
STH-x Sculptor’s Thumb
SWB-x Scratch Wire Brush

Throwing Sticks:
TS1-x Throwing Stick
TS2-x Throwing Stick

6” Wood and Wire Tools:

W1D-x 6” Wood and Wire Tool
W2A-x 6” Wood and Wire Tool
W3E-x 6” Wood and Wire Tool
WLS-x Wire Loop Sgraffito

$4.75

$9.69

$4.49

$15.29
$14.39

$7.09
$6.89
$6.99

$4.49
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Wood Modeling Tools:

WT1-x

WT11-x

WT12-x

WT15-x

WT16-x

WT19-x

WT2-x

WT21-x

WT22-x

WT26-x

WT28-x

WT3-x

WT4-x

WT5-x

WT6-x

6” Wood Modeling Tool $4.55

N — T

6” Wood Modeling Tool $4.85

e e WTT
8” Wood Modeling Tool $5.25 -
T — s D
6” Wood Modeling Tool $5.25
D WT15

8” Wood Modeling Tool $5.25

W1 = -

6” Wood Modeling Tool $4.85

L —

8” Wood Modeling Tool $5.05
wr2

6” Wood Modeling Tool $4.85

Y » oW

e

8” Wood Modeling Tool $4.95
WT22

—

8” Wood Modeling Tool $5.05
WT26

8” Wood Modeling Tool $5.05

WT28 e sss——

6” Wood Modeling Tool $4.95

8” Wood Modeling Tool $5.05
]
6” Wood Modeling Tool $4.75

S -
8” Wood Modeling Tool $5.05

" D
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Sherrill Mud Tools Index:

Ribs:

SMB B
SMB G
SMB R
SMBY
SMT BO
SMT B1
SMT B2
SMT B3
SMT B4
SMT B5
SMT CO
SMT C1
SMT C2
SMT C3
SMT C4
SMT C5
SMT RO
SMT R1
SMT R2
SMT R3
SMT R4
SMT R5
SMT YO
SMT Y1
SMT Y2
SMT Y3
SMT Y4
SMT Y5

SMT bump, curved
SMT MK

SMT MS

Wires:

SMT Mudcutter

SMT Mudcutter curly

SMT MW

SMT MW-C

SMT MW-HD

smt wire, MC curly
smt wire, MC Str
Shredders:

SMT Shred

SMT Shredder repl.

Scrapers:
SMT SSL
SMT SSL12
SMT SSL18

Small Bowl Rib Blue

Small Bowl Rib Chartreuse

Small Bowl Rib Red

Small Bowl Rib Yellow

Blue Rib #0

Blue Rib #1

Blue Rib #2

Blue Rib #3

Blue Rib #4

Blue Rib #5
Chartreuse Rib #0
Chartreuse Rib #1
Chartreuse Rib #2
Chartreuse Rib #3
Chartreuse Rib #4
Chartreuse Rib #5
Red Rib #0

Red Rib #1

Red Rib #2

Red Rib #3

Red Rib #4

Red Rib #5
Yellow Rib #0
Yellow Rib #1
Yellow Rib #2
Yellow Rib #3
Yellow Rib #4
Yellow Rib #5

Bump Tool, curved handle

Mud Shark

Sherrill Mud Sponge

Mudcutter Wire Tool
Carving Bow w/curly wire

Sherrill Mud Wire
Mud Wire Curly

Mud Wire Heavy Duty
replacement wire mudcutter curly, set of 3 Pg.

replacement wire mudcutter straight, set of 3Pg. 16

Mudshredder

Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.

Pg.
Pg.
Pg.

Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.

Pg.

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
16

16
16
16
16
16
16

17

Mudshredder replacement blades Pg. 17

Long Scraper, smooth edge
Long Scraper, 12 tooth edge
Long Scraper, 18 tooth edge

Pg.
Pg.
Pg.

17
17
17
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Sherrill Mud Tools:

Ribs:
SMB B Small Bowl! Rib Blue $11.00
SMB G Small Bowl Rib Chartreuse  $11.00
SMB R Small Bowl! Rib Red $11.00
SMBY Small Bowl! Rib Yellow $11.00
SMT BO Blue Rib #0 $8.00
SMT B1 Blue Rib #1 $8.00
SMT B2 Blue Rib #2 $8.00 { ( -
SMT B3 Blue Rib #3 $8.00 |
SMT B4 Blue Rib #4 $8.00 '
SMT B5 Blue Rib #5 $8.00
SMT €O Chartreuse Rib #0 $8.00 Red  Yellow Green  Blue
SMT C1 Chartreuse Rib #1 $8.00 X-Soft Soft Medium Hard
SMT C2 Chartreuse Rib #2 $8.00
SMT C3 Chartreuse Rib #3 $8.00 o i
SMT C4 Chartreuse Rib #4 $8.00 o ° B s AR
SMT C5 Chartreuse Rib #5 $8.00
SMT RO Red Rib #0 $8.00
SMT R1 Red Rib #1 $8.00 1 | @ | 35
SMT R2 Red Rib #2 $8.00
SMT R3 Red Rib #3 $8.00 N
SMT R4 Red Rib #4 $8.00 2 . SRR
SMT R5 Red Rib #5 $8.00
SMT YO Yellow Rib #0 $8.00 5 “ i . B
SMT Y1 Yellow Rib #1 $8.00
SMT Y2 Yellow Rib #2 $8.00
SMT Y3 Yellow Rib #3 $8.00 4 n s
SMT Y4 Yellow Rib #4 $8.00
SMT Y5 Yellow Rib #5 $8.00 " ° oot
SMT bump, curved  Bump Tool, curved handle  $35.00 ///-\2.
4
~—~———
SMT MK Mud Shark $8.00 ~EEE
~ii——
N ————
e————




SMT MS Sherrill Mud Sponge $6.00
Wires:

SMT Mudcutter Mudcutter Wire Tool $35.00
SMT Mudcutter curly Carving Bow w/curly wire $35.00
SMT MW Sherrill Mud Wire $8.00
SMT MW-C Mud Wire Curly $8.00
SMT MW-HD Mud Wire Heavy Duty $8.00

smt wire, MC curly

smt wire, MC Str

replacement wire mudcutter curlv, set of 3
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Tio3% vide

3.20" Tall

8.88" Wide

\

!

\"

replacement wire mudcutter straight, set of 3 $9.00




Shredders:
SMT Shred

SMT Shredder repl.

Scrapers:
SMT SSL

SMT SSL12

SMT SSL18

Mudshredder

Mudshredder replacement blades

Long Scraper, smooth edge

Long Scraper, 12 tooth edge

Long Scraper, 18 tooth edge
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$5.00
$12.00
[7%0
SMOOTH
$12.00
$12.00 12 TEETH

18 TEETH




Kiln Furniture Index:

Posts:
1” Posts
%" Posts
10” Posts
12” Post
2" Posts
3” Posts
4” Posts
5” Posts
6” Posts
8” Posts

Shelves:
26H
21F
21H
12F
165Q
21R
215Q
C-10
C-16
C-16H
C-18
C-18H
C-23H

1” Kiln Posts
%" Kiln Posts
10” Kiln Posts
12” Kiln Posts
2” Kiln Posts
3” Kiln Posts
4” Kiln Posts
5” Kiln Posts
6” Kiln Posts
8” Kiln Posts

26.5x3/4” Half Round
21x3/4” Full Round
21x3/4” Half Round
12x1/2” Full Round
16x16x3/4” Square
21x10 3/8x3/4” Rectangle
21x21x3/4” Square
10x1/2” Hexagon

15 1/2x5/8” Octagon

15 1/2x5/8” Half Octagon
15x5/8” Round

15x5/8” Round Half
20x3/4” Round Half

Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.

Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

19
19
19
19

Pg.19

Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.
Pg.

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
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Kiln Furniture:

Posts:
%" Posts
1” Posts
2” Posts
3” Posts
4” Posts
5” Posts
6” Posts
8” Posts
10” Posts
12” Post

Shelves:
26H
21F
21H
12F
165Q
21R
21SQ
C-10
C-16
C-16H
C-18
C-18H
C-23H

%" Kiln Posts
1” Kiln Posts
2” Kiln Posts
3” Kiln Posts
4” Kiln Posts
5” Kiln Posts
6” Kiln Posts
8” Kiln Posts
10” Kiln Posts
12” Kiln Posts

26.5x3/4” Half Round
21x3/4” Full Round
21x3/4” Half Round
12x1/2” Full Round
16x16x3/4” Square
21x10 3/8x3/4” Rectangle
21x21x3/4” Square
10x1/2” Hexagon

15 1/2x5/8” Octagon

15 1/2x5/8” Half Octagon
15x5/8” Round

15x5/8” Round Half
20x3/4” Round Half

$0.60
$0.75
$1.20
$1.80
$2.35
$2.95
$3.55
$4.75
$5.95
$7.05

$39.75
$49.50
$25.50
$13.00
$38.00
$34.50
$64.00
$20.50
$41.00
$20.00
$39.00
$20.00
$41.00
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Clay Index:
Standard:
Earthenware:
ST103

ST104

ST417

ST105NT

ST 105NTG
ST105T
ST105TG

ST528
Sculpture/Raku:
ST239

ST547

ST420

ST552

Red Terra Cotta C/06 to C/2

Red Clay W/Grog C/06 to C/4

Red Earthenware

White Clay NO TALC C/06 to C/04

White Clay w/Grog NO TALC C/06 to C/04
White w/Texas talc C/06 to C/04

White w/Texas talc & Grog C/06 to C/05
Mocha Brown C/04

Raku Clay

Red Tile Body

Sand Color Sculpture C/2 to C/6
Red Sculpture Clay C/06 to C/02

Stoneware, Mid-range:

ST112
ST225
ST553
ST240
ST308
ST266
ST509

Brown Clay W/ Specks C/4 to C/6
Brown Clay

Warm Buff Clay C/4 to C/6
White Stoneware C/6

Brooklyn Red Clay C/4 to C/8
Dark Brown Clay C/4 to C/6
Sandy Buff

Stoneware, High Temp:

ST153
ST182
ST182-G
ST259
ST306
Porcelain:
ST213
ST365
ST257

Stoneware C/8 to C/10

White Stoneware C/8 to C/10

White Stoneware w/ Grog C/8 to C/10
Brown Stoneware Clay

Rich Brown C/4 to C/10

Porcelain C/6
Eng. China Porcelain C/6
Eng. China Porcelain C/8 to C/10

Special-Self Hardening:

ST910
Tucker:

Self Hardening Clay

Stoneware, Mid-range:

MSST Mid Smooth Stone C/6
MSSP Mid Smooth Stone Speck C/6
TMR Mid Red

Stoneware, High Temp:

SS Sandstone C/10

PS Pro Stone C/10
Porcelain:

MP5 Mid Porcelain 5 C/6
10-85 Translucent Porcelain
10/86 Eng. China Porcelain C/9
Earthenware:

02-20 White

02-20G White w/ Grog

LW Low White

Pg.
Pg.
Pg.

Pg.
Pg.

Pg.
Pg.
Pg.

Pg.
Pg.
Pg.

.21
.21
.21
.21
.21
.21
.21
.21

.21
.21
.22
.22

.22
.22
.22
.22
.22
.22
.22

.22
.23
.23
.23
.23

.23
.23
.23

.23

22
22
22

22
22

22
22
22

22
22
22
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Standard (50lb boxes) These are single box prices, price
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breaks at 5 — 20 — 60 box orders:

Earthenware:

ST103 Red Terra Cotta C/06 to C/2

ST104 Red Clay W/Grog C/06 to C/4

ST417 Red Earthenware

ST105NT White Clay NO TALC C/06 to C/04

ST 105NTG White Clay w/Grog NO TALC C/06 to C/04
ST105T White w/Texas talc C/06 to C/04
ST105TG White w/Texas talc & Grog C/06 to C/05
ST528 Mocha Brown C/04

Sculpture/Raku:
ST239 Raku Clay

ST547 Red Tile Body

$35.00/Box

$38.00/Box

$36.50/Box

$31.00/Box

$32.00/Box

$32.00/Box

$33.00/Box

$38.50/Box

$32.50/Box

$40.00/Box




ST420 Sand Color Sculpture C/2 to C/6

Stoneware, Mid-range:

ST112 Brown Clay W/ Specks C/4 to C/6
ST225 Brown Clay

ST553 Warm Buff Clay C/4 to C/6
ST308 Brooklyn Red Clay C/4 to C/8
ST266 Dark Brown Clay C/4 to C/6
ST509 Sandy Buff

Stoneware, High Temp:

ST153 Stoneware C/8 to C/10
ST182 White Stoneware C/8 to C/10
ST182-G White Stoneware w/ Grog C/8 to C/10
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$41.00/Box

$34.00/Box

$33.00/Box

$34.00/Box

$37.00/Box

$43.00/Box

$37.00/Box

$34.00/Box

$32.50/Box

$33.00/Box




ST259 Brown Stoneware Clay

ST306 Rich Brown C/4 to C/10
Porcelain:

ST213 Porcelain C/6

ST365 Eng. China Porcelain C/6

ST257 Eng. China Porcelain C/8 to C/10

Special-Self Hardening:
ST910 Self Hardening Clay

Tucker (44lb Boxes):
Stoneware, Mid-range:

MSST Mid Smooth Stone C/6
MSSP Mid Smooth Stone Speck C/6
TMR Mid Red

$34.50/Box

$35.00/Box

$34.50/Box

$47.50/Box

$48.50/Box

$37.40/Box

$33.00/Box y

$33.00/Box

$38.70/Box




Stoneware, High Temp:

SS

PS

Porcelain:
MP5

10-85

10/86

Earthenware:

02-20

02-20G

LW

Sandstone C/10

Pro Stone C/10

Mid Porcelain 5 C/6

Translucent Porcelain

Eng. China Porcelain C/9

White

White w/ Grog

Low White
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$32.56/Box

$36.96/Box

$32.56/Box

$36.96/Box

OXIDATION

REDUCTION

$50.50/Box

OXIDATION

REDUCTION

$33.00/Box

$33.50/Box

$30.36/Box g




